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TO BE ANSWERED ON 16TH MARCH, 2018

CGHS FACILITIES TO SPORTSPERSONS

3576. SHRI HARISH MEENA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to include sportspersons who have won
international medals in the Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS), if so, the details
thereof;

(b) whether there is any proposal to extend CGHS facilities to those who have won medals at
State and National levels too and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b): No.

(c): Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) is primarily meant for the Central
Government Employees and Pensioners receiving their salary/pension from Central Civil
Estimates.


